

BaseLine Item Detail				South State, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		A. P. Construction, Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		JPC Group, Inc.		
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
\$1.00	104-0001	\$1.00	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
\$2.00	104-0002	\$1.00	L.S.	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$73,370.00	\$73,370.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00
\$3.00	108-0001	\$5,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
\$4.00	202-0002	\$100.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$439.13	\$43,913.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
\$5.00	302-0002	\$75.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$220.38	\$16,528.50	\$360.00	\$27,000.00	\$310.00	\$23,250.00	\$430.00	\$32,250.00
\$6.00	302-0064	\$30.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$12.67	\$380.10	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$17.25	\$517.50	\$30.00	\$900.00
\$7.00	304-0001	\$65.00	S.Y.	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$310.00	\$20,150.00	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$325.17	\$21,136.05	\$830.00	\$53,950.00	\$621.22	\$40,379.30	\$250.00	\$16,250.00
\$8.00	305-0002	\$500.00	S.Y.	Surface Milling, 2in Average Depth	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.33	\$12,665.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$33.10	\$16,550.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
\$9.00	308-0001	\$1,070.00	S.F.	Concrete Pavement Spall Repair	\$195.00	\$208,650.00	\$35.00	\$37,450.00	\$194.56	\$208,179.20	\$190.00	\$203,300.00	\$240.84	\$257,698.80	\$1,050.00	\$1,123,500.00
\$10.00	399-N0001	\$125.00	L.F.	Concrete Pavement Crack Repair	\$260.00	\$32,500.00	\$175.00	\$21,875.00	\$388.89	\$48,611.25	\$900.00	\$112,500.00	\$688.03	\$86,003.75	\$5,850.00	\$731,250.00
\$11.00	399-N0002	\$600.00	L.F.	Clean and Seal Open Concrete Joints	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$92.01	\$55,206.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$69.47	\$41,682.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
\$12.00	401-0070	\$7,200.00	S.F.	Concrete Penetrating Sealer Treatment	\$2.50	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$14,400.00	\$2.53	\$18,216.00	\$9.00	\$64,800.00	\$8.10	\$58,320.00	\$7.00	\$50,400.00
\$13.00	417-0081	\$100.00	S.F.	Sidewalk, Parapet and Curb Surface Repairs	\$377.00	\$37,700.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$148.75	\$14,875.00	\$420.00	\$42,000.00	\$640.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$140,000.00
\$14.00	507-0001	\$540.00	L.F.	Granite Curb	\$55.00	\$29,700.00	\$155.00	\$83,700.00	\$151.17	\$81,631.80	\$270.00	\$145,800.00	\$387.00	\$208,980.00	\$250.00	\$135,000.00
\$15.00	516-0008	\$700.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.52	\$4,564.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.95	\$4,165.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
\$16.00	516-0009	\$1,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.52	\$6,520.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.95	\$5,950.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
\$17.00	526-0001	\$150.00	C.F.	Pressure Grout Approach Slab	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$76.00	\$11,400.00	\$226.05	\$33,907.50	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
\$18.00	599-N0004	\$15.00	Each	Traffic Pylons	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.36	\$3,755.40	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
\$19.00	599-N0005	\$13.00	Each	Toll Island Bumper	\$38,000.00	\$494,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$988,000.00	\$34,240.84	\$445,130.92	\$30,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$630,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$715,000.00
\$20.00	599-N0006	\$2.00	Each	Toll Island Bumper Removal	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,781.65	\$19,563.30	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$11,110.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
\$21.00	801-0001	\$1.00	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$170,284.00	\$170,284.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$197,386.65	\$197,386.65	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$22.00	801-0009	\$8.00	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,237.80	\$49,902.40	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$6,985.00	\$55,880.00	\$14,500.00	\$116,000.00
\$23.00	801-0010	\$4.00	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,809.70	\$27,238.80	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,935.00	\$15,740.00	\$16,500.00	\$66,000.00
\$24.00	801-0011	\$4.00	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,214.34	\$8,857.36	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
\$25.00	801-0013	\$7.00	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$11,735.52	\$82,148.64	\$6,200.00	\$43,400.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$32,000.00	\$224,000.00
\$26.00	801-N0001	\$60.00	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$2,700.00	\$162,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$102,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$169,200.00	\$8,100.00	\$486,000.00
\$27.00	803-0001	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,490.39	\$22,490.39	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
\$28.00	803-0031	\$1.00	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices for State, County, and Local Roadways	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,590.20	\$22,590.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
						\$1,343,205.00		\$1,534,000.00		\$1,702,894.81		\$1,997,230.00		\$2,281,000.00		\$4,928,550.00